6,657,087, 1,782,400 and 452,588 shares of common stock of the Issuer, respectively. Management and Advisors each has shared power
to vote or to direct the vote of or dispose or to direct the disposition of 8,892,075 shares of common stock of the Issuer.

Beneficial ownership of all such securities was acquired as described in Item 3 and Item 4. Information concerning the identity and background
of such persons who share in the power to vote or to direct the vote of or to dispose or direct the disposition of such common stock is as set

9

Edgar Filing: APOLLO MANAGEMENT IV LP - Form SC 13D/A

15

CUSIP Number 69373H

forth in Item 2 and Appendix A to Item 2 and is incorporated herein by reference. The responses set forth in Item 4 are incorporated herein.

The following table lists (i) the current beneficial ownership of the Reporting Persons upon completion of the Secondary Public Offering and (ii)
their beneficial ownership if the Underwriters� over-allotment option is exercised in full.

Reporting Person

Current

Beneficial

Ownership and %

After Offering

Shares to be Sold if

Underwriters�

Over-Allotment

Is Exercised in Full

No. of Shares and Beneficial

Ownership % if Underwriters�

Over-allotment

Is Exercised in Full

Apollo Management

   IV, L.P. 8,892,075 / 24.0% 674,569 8,217,506 / 22.2%
Apollo Investment

   Fund IV, L.P. 6,657,087 / 18.0% 640,216 6,016,871 / 16.3%
Coyote Acquisition LLC 1,782,400 / 4.8% 0 1,782,400 / 4.8%
Coyote Acquisition II LLC 452,588 / 1.2% 34,353 418,235 / 1.1%

(c), (d) and (e) None or not applicable.

ITEM 6. CONTRACTS, ARRANGEMENTS, UNDERSTANDINGS OR RELATIONSHIPS WITH RESPECT TO SECURITIES OF THE
ISSUER.

The information appearing in this Item, as previously amended, is hereby further amended by deleting the last two paragraphs and replacing
them with the following:

The selling stockholders in the Secondary Public Offering include MidOcean Capital Investors, LLC (�MidOcean,� formerly known as DB Capital
Partners, L.P.), and PIEI. As a result of sales of shares by MidOcean and PIEI in the Secondary Public Offering, the number of shares subject to